

## CONSENT TO POST THIRD PARTY ADVERTISER CONTACT INFORMATION

Upon filing a Notice of Registration – Third Party – Form 7 with the Office of the City Clerk, a Third Party Advertiser's name will be posted online. In addition, a Third Party Advertiser can choose to have their contact information posted on the City of Mississauga's official election website, <u>www.MississaugaVotes.ca</u>. Third Party Advertisers are requested to identify what contact information they would like posted by completing this form.

I hereby authorize the release of the following contact information on the City of Mississauga's MississaugaVotes.ca website:

Telephone #:	-
Address:	
E-mail address:	-
If you create a campaign website please send an email to election.office@mississauga.ca with the website address requesting that we post it on the City of Mississauga's MississaugaVotes.ca website.	

Please also note that in accordance with the *Municipal Elections Act*, *1996*, documents and materials filed with or prepared by the clerk or any other election official under this Act are public records and may be inspected by any person at the Office of the City Clerk during regular business hours.

Third Party Advertiser	Official Representative's Name
Signature of Official Representative	Date
Staff's Name/Received By	Staff's Signature

Date

Personal information on this form is collected under authority of the Municipal Act, 2001, c.25 and the Municipal Elections Act 1996, c.32 and will be used for the purposes of the 2024 City of Mississauga Municipal By-Election. This form, including your personal information, will form part of the public records and, until their destruction, may be accessed by anyone at the Office of the City Clerk. Questions about this collection should be directed to the Elections Officer at <u>election.office@mississauga.ca</u> or 905-615-3389.